Blackbird
Embedded Processing Unit
Overview
The Blackbird is a compact, rugged x86 type board-level embedded
computer. It has been engineered and tested to meet the military
and medical industries’ evolving requirements to develop smaller,
lighter, and lower power embedded systems while adhering to
stringent regulatory standards. The Blackbird is a member of the

property of their respective owners.
C  O  R  P  O  R  A  T  I  O  N
Ordering Information
Model Operating Temp.† Processor Cores
Hyper-Threads /
Threading
CPU Clock /
Turbo Speed Graphics Core
Graphics Base Clock /
Max Dynamic Speed Memory Cooling
VL-EPU-4462-SAP-08 0° to +60°C i3-6100U 2 Yes / 4 2.3 GHz / NA HD 520 300 MHz / 1.0 GHz 8 GB Heat plate
VL-EPU-4462-SBP-16 0° to +60°C i5-6300U 2 Yes / 4 2.4 / 3.0 GHz HD 520 300 MHz / 1.0 GHz 16 GB Heat plate
VL-EPU-4462-SCP-16 ** 0° to +60°C i7-6600U 2 Yes / 4 2.6 / 3.4 GHz HD 520 300 MHz / 1.05 GHz 16 GB Heat plate
VL-EPU-4562-SBP-16 0° to +60°C i5-6442EQ 4 No / 4 1.9 GHz / 2.7 GHz HD 530 350 MHz / 1.0 GHz 16 GB Heat plate
VL-EPU-4562-SCP-16 0° to +60°C i7-6822EQ 4 Yes / 8 2.0 GHz / 2.8 GHz HD 530 350 MHz / 1.0 GHz 16 GB Heat plate
VL-EPU-4562-SCP-32 0° to +60°C i7-6822EQ 4 Yes / 8 2.0 GHz / 2.8 GHz HD 530 350 MHz / 1.0 GHz 32 GB Heat plate
VL-EPU-4462-EAP-08 -40° to +85°C i3-6100U 2 Yes / 4 2.3 GHz / NA HD 520 300 MHz / 1.0 GHz 8 GB Heat plate
VL-EPU-4462-EBP-16 -40° to +85°C i5-6300U 2 Yes / 4 2.4 / 3.0 GHz HD 520 300 MHz / 1.0 GHz 16 GB Heat plate
VL-EPU-4462-ECP-16 ** -40° to +85°C i7-6600U 2 Yes / 4 2.6 / 3.4 GHz HD 520 300 MHz / 1.05 GHz 16 GB Heat plate
VL-EPU-4562-EBP-16 -40° to +85°C i5-6442EQ 4 No / 4 1.9 GHz / 2.7 GHz HD 530 350 MHz / 1.0 GHz 16 GB Heat plate
VL-EPU-4562-ECP-16 -40° to +85°C i7-6822EQ 4 Yes / 8 2.0 GHz / 2.8 GHz HD 530 350 MHz / 1.0 GHz 16 GB Heat plate
VL-EPU-4562-ECP-32 -40° to +85°C i7-6822EQ 4 Yes / 8 2.0 GHz / 2.8 GHz HD 530 350 MHz / 1.0 GHz 32 GB Heat plate
Blackbird
Expansion Modules
Part Number Description Form Factor
Network

Adapters
VL-MPEs-S3E SATA adapter Mini PCIe
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Cable Kit
VL-CKR-
BLACKBIRD
BLACKBIRD cable kit. Includes VL-CBR-4005, 1014 (x2), 0702, 1604,
2004, 2005, 2032, 0809, 0810, HDW-401, and 108.
VL-CBR-4005 System I/O paddleboard
VL-CBR-0702 SATA cable – rugged latching, 20”
VL-CBR-1604 Dual Ethernet cable, 16-pin Clik-Mate to 2 RJ-45 – rugged latching, 12”
VL-CBR-2004 Analog I/O cable and paddleboard, 1mm 20-pin, 12"
VL-CBR-2005 Digital I/O cable and paddleboard, 1mm 20-pin, 12"
VL-CBR-2032 miniDisplayPort to VGA adapter, 6”
VL-CBR-0809 Power adapter cable, 12V medium-power. ATX12 to Blackbird. 12”
VL-CBR-0810 Stereo Audio Cable, 8-pin Pico-Clasp to 3.5mm Jacks,  0.5m
VL-CBR-1014 x2 RS232 Dual channel cable 2xDsub (9-pin), Latching, 12”
VL-HDW-401 Thermal compound paste. For heat sink attachment.
VL-HDW-108 Mini PCIe / mSATA hardware kit (metric thread) 2.5 mm (10ea)
Cables
VL-CBR-0203 2-pin Latching Battery Module, 6"
VL-CBR-0401 ATX to SATA power cable, 6.25”
VL-CBR-0404 LED Back Light, 3-pin Pico-Clasp / 4-pin IDE Power to 6-pin 12V, 500mm
VL-CBR-0503 USB 2.0 Male A to Male Micro-B Cable, 0.5 m
VL-CBR-0901 Pico-Clasp to Dual SPX Cable, 9-pin. 9”
VL-CBR-2014 LVDS to VGA adapter board
VL-CBR-2031 miniDisplayPort to miniDisplayPort, 36”
VL-CBR-2033 miniDisplayPort to HDMI active adapter, 6”
VL-CBR-3001 20” 2-Ch LVDS 30-pin JAE to 30-pin JAE, RoHS
VL-CBR-3002 20” 1-Ch LVDS 30-pin JAE to 1.25mm 20-pin Hirose, RoHS
VL-CBR-3003 20” 1-Ch LVDS 30-pin JAE to 20-pin JAE, RoHS
Hardware
VL-PS-ATX12-300A ATX development power supply
VL-HDW-111 Half- to Full-Size Mini PCIe Adapter kit. Metal adapter and screws (2)
Thermal Options